
From: Nancy Bozzato
To: David Reid
Cc: Marvin Junkin; Mike Ciolfi; Marianne Stewart; Ron Kore; John Wink; Lisa Haun; Bob Hildebrandt; David Cribbs;

Barbara Wiens; Shannon Larocque; Holly Willford; Curtis Thompson
Subject: RE: 20 Alan Crescent
Date: Thursday, January 2, 2020 3:36:16 PM

Dear David;
 
Thank you for submitting correspondence relating to the applications pertaining to 20
Alan Crescent.  We will include your correspondence on the hearing agenda for
consideration by the Committee of Adjustment during their deliberations on this
matter.  We will also provide you with a copy of the Notice of Decision once the
committee has rendered their decision.  Please note that you are welcome to attend
the public meeting relating to this proposal, in addition to having provided written
comment.
 
Please note that the Committee of Adjustment is a separate decision-making body,
authorized through Council appointment and tasked with considering applications for
consent (severance) and minor variance, pursuant to the provisions of the Planning
Act.
 
Best regards,
Nancy Bozzato
 
 
 
From: David Reid ] 
Sent: Thursday, January 2, 2020 3:32 PM
To: Nancy Bozzato <NBozzato@pelham.ca>
Cc: Marvin Junkin <MJunkin@pelham.ca>; Mike Ciolfi <MCiolfi@pelham.ca>; Marianne Stewart
<MStewart@pelham.ca>; Ron Kore <RKore@pelham.ca>; John Wink <JWink@pelham.ca>; Lisa Haun
<LHaun@pelham.ca>; Bob Hildebrandt <BHildebrandt@pelham.ca>; David Cribbs
<DCribbs@pelham.ca>; Barbara Wiens <BWiens@pelham.ca>; Shannon Larocque
<SLarocque@pelham.ca>
Subject: 20 Alan Crescent
 
I am writing this as my letter of objection to changes regarding 20 Alan Crescent.  I have lived
on Highland Avenue since the 60's and find that even the thought of making the proposed
changes to the bylaws regarding this property is preposterous.  We choose to live in this area
because we enjoy the spacious lots, and don't want neighbors 4 feet from our back yards!  If a
person wants a tiny little lot there are plenty to be found elsewhere, just not in my backyard.
 
David Reid

 Highland Ave.
Fonthill
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